

Chiyoda Corporation Chiyoda Global Headquarters Minato Mirai Grand Central Tower 4-6-2, Minatomirai, Nishi-ku, Yokohama 220-8765, Japan www.chiyodacorp.com/en

28 August 2023

## **Chiyoda Joins The Digital Twin Consortium®**

Chiyoda Corporation (Chiyoda) is pleased to announce that it has joined the 'Digital Twin Consortium®' (DTC), an organization of leading international digital twin technology companies, universities, governments and research institutes aiming to standardize digital twins by propelling innovation and developing technology.

The goal of DTC members is to build a broad and multifaceted ecosystem by using digital twins across their global operations and supply chains. Members are also expected to propose best practices, such as identifying differences in technological development, and develop and promote inter-operability of digital twins across industries.

By joining the DTC, Chiyoda aims to deploy and spread digital twins throughout its fields of operation and actively cooperate in international initiatives and endeavors, such as requirement standardization, proof of concept and use.

## Digital Twin Consortium®

The DTC aims to promote digital twin technology in a wide range of industries by establishing digital twin technology architecture, security and inter-operability through industry/government/academia collaboration. For further information, please visit https://www.digitaltwinconsortium.org.

## Chiyoda Corporation

Chiyoda is a world leading fully integrated engineering company and EPC contractor. Since its founding in 1948, Chiyoda has provided services from engineering, procurement and construction (EPC) to operation and maintenance (O&M) in a wide range of business fields, including oil and gas, chemicals and petrochemicals, in over 60 countries around the world.

For more information, please contact:

Chiyoda Corporation

IR, PR & Sustainability Advanced Section

Email: irpr@chiyodacorp.com

URL: <a href="https://www.chiyodacorp.com/en/contact/index.php">https://www.chiyodacorp.com/en/contact/index.php</a>